

**MAT 1509 of 2015
With
CAN 1 of 2015 (Old CAN 9804 of 2015)**

**Ratan Poddar
Vs.
Indian Bank & Ors.
(Through Video Conference)**

Mr. Tarun Jyoti Tewari

... ... for the appellant

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant
the case is adjourned.

List on 2nd March, 2022.

(Prakash Shrivastava, C.J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)