

26
07.10.2024
S.D.
Ct. No. 26

**M.A.T. 1509 of 2015
With
CAN 1 of 2015**

**Ratan Poddar
Vs.
Indian Bank & Ors.**

Ms. Paramita Datta
Mr. Sannidhya Datta
...For the appellant
Mr. Jaharlal De, A.G.P.,
Mr. Shamim Ul Bari
...for the State
Mr. Subhotosh Dhar
..for the respondent no. 3

Appeal is directed against an order passed by one of
us (Debangsu Basak, J.).

In such circumstances, M.A.T. 1509 of 2015 and the
connected application are released from the list.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)

