

7
18.07.2025
Ct. No. 11
rrc

MAT 1509 of 2015
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2015(Old No. CAN 9804 of 2015)
and
IA No. CAN 2 of 2024
and
IA No. CAN 3 of 2025
and
IA No. CAN 4 of 2025
(Ratan Poddar Vs. Indian Bank & Ors.)

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee
Ms. Rashmi Bothra
Ms. P. Datta
Mr. Arka Chandra Roy
.... For the appellant

Mr. Subhotosh Dhar
Mr. P. Basu
..... For the respondent nos. 1 - 4

Mr. Jaharlal De, AGP
Mr. Shamimul Bari
..... For the State respondents

Mr. Rupak Ghosh
Mr. Subir Banerjee
Mr. Kamal Das
Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharyya
Ms. Shweta Singh
Ms. Soumi Ray
Md. Hussain
..... For the respondent no. 8

Parties are represented.

Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing for the borrower, respondent no. 8 seeks leave to withdraw CAN 2 of 2024.

Such leave is granted.

CAN 2 of 2024 is dismissed for non-prosecution.

CAN 4 of 2025 filed by the borrower, respondent no. 8 has not been served on the parties.

Copies of such application have been made available in Court today to the appellant as well as to the bank.

Let the appeal and the applications [IA No. CAN 1 of 2015 (Old No. CAN 9804 of 2015), CAN 3 of 2025 and CAN 4 of 2025] appear in the list for further consideration on July 31, 2025.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)