

23.02.2026
Item No.27
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

MAT 1509 of 2015
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024 (Old No.CAN 9804 of 2015)
with
IA No.CAN 3 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 4 of 2025

Ratan Poddar
- versus -
Indian Bank & ors.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee,
Ms. Rashmi Bothra,
Ms. P. Datta,
Mr. Arka Chandra Roy
...for the appellant
Mr. Jahar Lal De, AGP,
Mr. Shamim ul Bari
...for the State
Mr. Prabal Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Subir Banerjee,
Mr. Kamal Das,
Mr. Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,
Ms. Dipanwita Das,
Ms. Sritikana Saha
....for the respondent no.8
Mr. Koushik Modak,
Ms. Mousumi Pal

...for the respondent nos.1 to 4

Heard the learned advocates appearing for the
respective parties.

Today, an adjournment has been sought on behalf of
the Bank.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily
supplementary list of this Court on 17th March, 2026.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)

